

## Bicycle Rack Voucher Program (BRVP) Voucher

Congratulations! «Agency\_Name» has been approved for a Voucher through the Bay Area Air Quality Management District's (Air District) Bicycle Rack Voucher Program (BRVP) to purchase and install bicycle racks ("Project").

This Voucher may only be redeemed by the Vendor listed below for the approved equipment listed in Attachment A (Project Description). This equipment must be installed at the pre-approved locations listed in Attachment A (Installation Locations). This Voucher must be redeemed within 60 days of the date of the Air District Representative's signature.

Voucher Number: «Voucher\_Number» Voucher Amount: «Amount»

Agency Information	Vendor Information		
Agency: «Agency_Name»	Vendor Name: «Vendor»		
Agency Contact: «tbl_BRVP_ProjLvlContact_Name»	Vendor Contact: «tbl_BRVP_VendorsContact_Name»		
Address: «Address»	Address: «Vendor_Address»		
City, State, Zip: «City», CA «ZIP»	City, State, Zip: «Vendor_City», «Vendor_State»		
	«Vendor_ZIP»		
Phone: «tbl_BRVP_ProjLvlContact_Phone»	Phone: «tbl_BRVP_VendorsContact_Phone»		

I, as a representative of «Agency\_Name», certify and agree to the following:

- 1. The equipment listed on the Voucher Amount Summary of Attachment A has not previously been funded by and is not currently under consideration for funding by the Air District.
- 2. The equipment listed in Attachment A shall be installed at approved locations listed in Attachment A. All equipment purchased through the BRVP will be installed within four (4) months of the equipment being delivered.
- 3. «Agency\_Name» shall complete an online BRVP Installation Completion Form to the Air District within sixty (60) days of installation of all equipment at each Installation Location identified in Attachment A.
- 4. «Agency\_Name» shall maintain this equipment for a minimum of three (3) years after the installation is completed. Failure to maintain the equipment for this period of time would require the agency to reimburse the Air District a prorated share of funding provided by this Voucher.
- 5. The proposed Project and the emission reductions that would be realized from it are not required by any federal, state or local regulation, judicial order, agreement, memorandum of understanding, contract, mitigation requirement, or other binding obligation that requires the project applicant to implement any portion of the Project.
- 6. «Agency\_Name» shall allow the Air District to inspect the installation locations and to audit program records for compliance with the BRVP requirements. During audits, «Agency\_Name» shall cooperate and shall make available to the Air District all records relating to Project performance and expenses incurred in the implementation of the Project.
- 7. «Agency\_Name» shall obtain any and all required licenses, permits, and any other appropriate legal authorizations from all applicable federal, state and local jurisdictions for the installation of the equipment.
- 8. «Agency\_Name» will provide matching funds from non-Air District source(s) to cover any costs above the Voucher amount for the purchase of the BRVP-funded equipment.
- «Agency\_Name» shall return a pro-rated amount of funding provided by this Voucher to the Air District for failure to comply with any of the requirements of the BRVP.
- 10. «Agency\_Name» shall obtain and maintain: Liability Insurance in the amount of not less than \$1 million per occurrence, of the type usual and customary to the business of «Agency\_Name», that includes coverage for BRVP funded equipment; Property Insurance in an amount of not less than the insurable value of the equipment purchased with this Voucher covering all risks of loss, damage, or destruction of such equipment; and Workers Compensation Insurance as required by California law and employers liability insurance with a limit not less than \$1 million.

required by California law and employers if	lability insurance with a limit not less than \$1 million.	
Print Name:	Title:	
Signature:	Date:	
By signing, I validate the issuance of this Voucher	in accordance with the BRVP.	
Signature of Air District Representative:	Date:	
Printed Name: _Anthony Fournier, Director, Strates	gic Incentives_	
Address: _939 Ellis Street		
City, State, Zip: San Francisco, CA 94109	Phone Number: <u>415-771-6000</u>	_
BRVP Voucher	Vendor Order Date:	



## Bicycle Rack Voucher Project (BRVP) Voucher - Attachment A

**Voucher Amount Summary:** 

Model	Description	Quantity	Capacity Per Rack	Voucher Award Per Rack	Total Funding

## **Installation Locations:**

វា:	
<b>12</b> :	
<b>/3</b> :	
<b>t4:</b>	
<b>!</b> 5:	